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ESTABLISNED 1888
CApLE abtedas PILROSSE

i .\ P.S.Ross & Sons
- :“m.«m wim S | m Accountants, TrusTees 8 Liouibatons

< A ’*h'mm raas gua)

ROYAL BANK SUILDING

VANCOUVER.B.C.

31at March, 1943.
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;'”f i:t the c::::gg:a;i
o8 M etion
: ‘. ) p )

‘ 5 'Puritant to your request we have made an exsminstion of the

'iﬁiiprd. of ﬁhs'loystaa é-vlngl Association and attach hereto the follow-

ke EXhIbiE A* Balance Sheet as at 2nd April, 1942 and
Statement of Operations for the portod

{:an 31st noecnhor, 1941 to 2nd April,
A2,

tgg;g;;ngz, Details of Loans: Receivable and showing Notes
; “#nd Assoclstion Shares held as secur ty.

];@;g;&;_g_ su-lary of Shares Issued showing distribution
to shareholders in Narch and April. 1942.

The books of the Assoeclation show that it was formed in 1928,
g‘lb nri nﬁ?ilqd,bw ¥r. H. G. Garrett, the Registrar of Companies, that the
*’T-nm«htm is not registered under the "Socletles Act of the Provinee of
: lli¢l#h ﬂbluﬁblt' ¥e are, therefore, unable to ascertain the objests snd
fi!ii;l unﬂ rlsllttioal. if any, governing the Asaoelltion'l operations.

% ?h. bocks of the Royston Savings Assoclation weémld indicate 1t
{ilt tn lnuaaiatiou of uuployon- of the noyaton Lumber Company Limited. The
'“¢n¢101w01 ‘subseribed for shares at five dollars (#5.00) per share and were,
as f‘ndt were nvuiltblo. loaned nonny by the Asscciation upon the lccuri"

:.r-&hhlr plrt.nll aottla onﬂara.d by two guarantors, end the security ﬁf';?-ﬂﬂr~




" Office of the Custodian, |
- Vancouver, R, (. ' a4 Sk, 180

The following comments are considered pertinent to the exhibits

sttached hereto: :

| Bxh;bli "A": V¥e understand the "Cssh on Hand" amounting to
sixty-seven dollars and seventy-six cents (#67.76) was located in a safe
at the Company's of%icoa and has been turned over to you.

Interest on the loina receivable ﬁould appear to have been en=-
tered in the Association's books when the loans were paid or rénovnl notes
were lssued. wnlhavo not - acerued the interest on the loans receivable to
2nd April, 1942. |

Exhibit "B": The books of the Company do not record the indiv-
idual balances due re loans. The ledger account showing détnlla-of the
loans and payments and the total of loans outstanding wes analysed by us
to aseertain the individual totals. In preparing the attached exhibit "aw
¥e have assumed the following:

ls A debit dalance of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00)
against G. Unimato and a credit balance in favor of K.
Iwasa should be offset. This assumption #as based on the
fact that there were no notes or share certificates in the
Assoclation's flles to secure an asccount of G. Unimato.

2. In Pebruary, 1930 a payment on account of coutstanding loans
of one hundred fifty dollars (#150.00) is recorded without
any particulars of the person to receive credit for sawe.
This has been spplied to the balance owing the Association
by G« ¥+ Uehlyama, as the notes of this person would in-
dlecate thias 13 the proper applicstion,

Reference to exhibit "B" discleoses that the following loans are

partly or entirely unsecured by shares in the Association.

Loan | Shares Shortage

Matsubuehi, ™. 105.54 Nil 105.54
Ragano, ¥. - 64475 N1l 64475
Onizaki, K. ' 302.50 - 125,00 177.50
=Tsuyuki, ¥. ; 72;, ' 400.00 il 400.00
Uchiyama, 0. K.  Pesdheihei 2,243.00 125.00 2,118.00

$ 3,115.79 250.00 2,865,79
S IEmcprmemmEr 0 SOBERISSRNNEERNCEY




. sttt . _
r Be O : 318t ¥areh, 1943.
™e names of ¥atsubuchi, Nagano and Tsuyuki do not appear on the
1942 payroll records of the Royston Lumber Company Limited. We are ad-
vised that the following rlian in your office may identify Matsubuchi and
~ Nagano.

Matsubuchi 4594
Nagano 7439 or 1064

| We understand there are no files under the name of Tsuyuki that
 sould be identified as possible former employees of the Company. We have
2 imitton tuﬁlr. Uchiyama for assistance in this matter.

Exhibit "C": You will note that this exhibit shows distributions
oF returns of capital investment were made to certain members during March |

and April, 1942.

Genersl: Tn our opinion there is no reason to continue the

operation of this Assoclation.

whnthbr or not the members enn“bo repald the balance of the par
' vulqo of their shares upon a liguidation of the Association will depend
upon the collection of the unsecured loans. G. ¥. Uchiyama has sums of
money due to him from ihe Royaton Lumber Company ILimited in excess of the
amount he owes the Association. The eollection of the remiining unsecured

agecounts would eppear doubtful.

Recommendations: e would make the rollowlng‘racoummndutionas
The Association's affairs should be liquidated.

The collection of the loans receivable with interest
to date should be proceeded with. TIf the debtors can
not or will not pay their respective balances then
their shares should be forfeited or the endorsers of
their notes should be approached for psyment.

¥hen the loans receivable have been collected the funds can be
distributed to the members.




31at 'uﬁhp 19‘3 .

¥es will be pleased to furnish any additional information that

may be required in connection with the foregoing.

Yours faithfu




Royston Savings Assoclation

(Royston r Co. Itd. Bmployees)
Balance Sheet as at 2nd April, 1942

AsB sets

Cash on hand
loans Recelvable (per schedule 1)

kLisbiiitioees

Capital Tesued (per achedule 2)
Surplus per statement below

Statement of Operations

for the perlod from

3lst December, 1941 to 2nd April, 1942

Interest
Operating allowance re 1941

Surplus Account balance 3lst December, 1941

Less: Dividends paid Pebrusry and March, 1942

Surplus Account as at 2nd April, 1942

67.76
3,377.79

£ 3,445.55
TS T

- 3,180:15
2‘5'?‘0

§ 3,445.55
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Amount
per Analysis

Loan Account

wﬁ.Oﬁt\
25.00

125.00

29/11/39
9/10/41
17/ 2/42
S aea
30/ 1/42
18/ 2/42
26/ 9/41

28/11/41

36.00

20.00
5.00

8.00
5.00
36.00
90.00

0.00
266.00
233.00

105.54
36,00
64.75

180.00° "

32.00" |
40400 # jroacsadn

22.004
N'tuo "

400.00
1,377.00

720.00
146.00

ok
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14.00

266.00
233.00
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Security Held
by »-oou-n»ob

shares

-shares

shares

shares
shares

shares

shares

BExhibit "B"

e e T B TR

Total Shares in
neme of debtor
No. Yalue

12 51.80
25 84.00

125.00
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Roysten 3av1ng! Asscociation

Summary of Shares Issued

ghntigg Plstribution to Shareholders

Xame

T

| . Monpe
ichi Tatsuiiro
Vnp Kenieht
YMajimoto ¥inoru
MPujimoto Sakae
"Majimoto Takaer
-~ “Pajimoto Takujuro
“Pujioks Shinssburo -
,¢Mamjl Saiehi
» Atomatsu

™ 3 lhiro Shoso
vUehiysme Oeorge Fenroku

'J;h;nohx Shigeru
YYoshioks Yonesaburo

No. of

Shares

25
25
12
22
3
5
25
3
e
25
25
18
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
21
20
2
25
25
10
25
25
18
25
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
22
25
25
25
25
15
25

in March and April, 1942

Amount

125.00
125.00
60.00
110.00
15.00
25«00
125,00
15.00
125.00

.. 125.00

125.00

90.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125,00
125.00

125.00
125.00
105.00
100.00

10.00
125.00
125.00

50400
125.00
125.00

90.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
110.00
125.00

125.00
125,00

125.00
75.00
125.00

Amount
1942

- Exhibit "¢*

Pald

March and April

Balance

36.90
51.25

8.20
45.10

6.1%
10.25
51.25

6.15
51425
51.25
51.25
36&90
51.25
§1.25
41 .00
£5.10
51.25
51.25
51.25
51.25
51.25.
43.05
41.00

A+10
51.25
34.85.
20.50
51.25

36.90
51.25%
20 . 50 i
20.50
34.85-
5125
51.25
51.25
36.90
45.10

5125
51.25

30.75

45+10

88,10
73.75
51.80
64+90
8.85
14.75
73.75
8.85%
7375
73:75
7375
53.10
T3+75
73.75%
84.00
79.90
13475
73.75%
7375
73.75
73.75
61.95
59.00
5290

73 07’ i

90.15
29.50
73.75
125.00
53.10
73.75
104:50
104.50
90.15
7375
73.75
73.75
88.10
64490
125.00
73.75
73.75
125.00
4425
79.90

971 # 4,855.00 % 1,674.85 § 3,180.15
—-u-—-——-m”
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xr. R, G. ell,
Admi“istratian Dept.,
Office of the uusto41an,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sip:

Re: Royston wavvn

L S —

$ Ew:u AT

&md

[ON SECTION |
194¢

- q—-r--\.u»-h-.i—-ntm

-FiL“ 213997,

Having packed the
and 0ld ce r*i’icateb,
up at -the ~c"bfcm ®ill O
mentioned agsociation ks W
prrﬁvs Frepaid to Vancouver, 3.

LC8. 01

] “’\
-
3
-

have shipped

” N s
&8 per your notation in letter of Feb,

Flle F4952, ‘
Hoping you find
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TRIAINEE BaRA® .o coivancavsess
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Mmto Tm’ira'....‘..l...
Fujioka Shinsaburo...........
BEretull Balolticiciciviainie
Ishihara AtOmatsSU.....cvo00uus
‘Im T‘t'm.".............
hlm nid".....l.’t.‘...l.ﬂ

htm M.Q.tcncosnoonoo.
‘Itﬂ ’redUOUOQOOOOO..I.....'D

K‘t Gmt‘ro"..l.&.-........
: gﬂmshgichitt.Clbﬂlitt...

.umi hu.o...‘..l.llb..
Kawata Xoshitoshi......conen.
Kimurs Tsunesaku......cco00es
Kimura Tsuneyosil.....ocouees
li’m“ “m‘ui“..l....‘t.a
Kiym‘ ‘1“11.‘0...'!....0.
CRETONARS BhOIL. i iasrisrennen
Kiyonaga Shokichi....ccveovvee,
BATODRES SHOFE. . scvsoansssonn
Biyomo ShIgOrt. o cecccccoccns
EAPUNE TORIIS. . coceennnsannes
Kobayakawa Bas80......0000...
Kobayashi Genwo......c..c0v0e.
KOJ’.—\ MMO-...-.....-.......
Kumabe Masayuki.....covivevee
'mto M:1’1.'......C!|0...l'
Minato Kinosuke. ...c.ccoovvevs
-mto TOBhiO..........-.\....
Miyahara Suyematsu......coe..
Miyahara Walter ®gsato.......
Nishimura “obusuke...........
Ma Y"utOOQCCCt:.l.-IOOOIO‘O.
Ohhlﬂ GOichianoo-ooi.a.-oo-
Onizaki ®ensaburo.........:..
SEL0 BOABERE. s it v vesvivesnnnes
T“mlm phosu.p.t.......l...
Uchiyama George ®enroku......
Yaguchi Shigaru..............
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! ¥ SR y > :
S Ross & Sons
MAY GEN I G BOSE. CM G CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

8.8, HOULTY MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
5.8 PECRHAM CALGARY VANCOUVER

ROYAL BANK BUILOING
IGO0 ST JAMES STREELT

Centre 8o, 1, MONTREXL, Que.
11th Jenuary 1945.

PP ian o

Office of the

Custodien of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver,

3. S,

Deer Sir:

We acknowledge receipt of cheque for
$25.00 covering services rendered in connection with
the above for whieh please accept our thanks.

Yours very truly,




caaimhltﬂ<acconuvanw-

mum TORONTND WINNEPBG
CALGANY YANCOUVAR

“‘«y Arp Sl A 2471y #.3"

/ 3 b w/«r/&;.»,-..:m-,.. e %
N& %{.ﬁc v e le gy rn

f22.09







Fiie No.
WINRL o i it

CALGARY VANCOUVRE £ty e f‘__,__‘....-. Mo

e

BOVAL WANE BUILDING

Varncouver, B. C.

:‘. mm.rmmumnuwmnm
m.m&-mm.;m»mmwm.l.mm:

1,991.05

3,153.35

$ 5,144.40
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ENEMY =7

P i S
. T T AN i s A

L«W.uright Eeq.
Counsel to the Custodi
508 Lhoyal Benk Hldg.
Vancouver, BRB.C.

| Referd

Gentleman: | |
” re File NOM23007 & 8085,

doveton Savine Asgsociation,

. o dbank you for your letter dated March 2€6th, Regarding to nmy
Gebite to the Loyston Saving Association,amounting $2,.243.00 of
myself and also §105.54 lsan of 7T. Matsubuchi.ag gusrantser, I have
agresd to cherge againet montes coming to me Prom fhe Hoyeton lumber
Company Limdted,

in your letter you heve not heen received the funde and
therefore,cugpest that the sbove amoints of loans plus interests
- be charge to the funds presently standing to my ecredit with Custo-
dlane; It doer not meet Very vell with my view,

Plesse let me know why do Jou notl been recieved the funcs
from the Hoyston Lumber Company Limited,it 18 over two years since
proceedure taken the Hguidation,shonld T write t5 Messrs F,S.hoss
% Sons for the payment?, : :

S i 1 am evacusted here with self-cupportin scheme, togsther
o with my dependents =nd T am devending the credit with the Custodiesn
3 Hve on it by monthly grant when my csgh on hend exhsusted.

sours truly,







Yours truly,

|
|
:
|

:
m
:
;
|
“
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ROYAL BANKE BUILDING

Vancouvven, B. C.
10th November, 1944.
| ENEMY SECTION
ec'd NOV I41w

File No,
Ans'd
Refer'd

. %o yours of the 8th inst. we hand you herewith the follow-
and m tol;c:; above association. No entries have
’ -

Cash Journal /

Mﬁuﬁom

General Ledger
Stubs "

Cheque

Cancelled Certificates

6. Okuki - #8 2335 2364V~ 2551
2579 /- 2605 < 26117
2631-2‘- 555,-6’
267859 '~ 2701/~ 21237
2756 '~ 15 shares

Notes with Certificates attached
Mmount of Note No, Shares Noa-
5.00 “ & 10 198-200
501-2 - 51317
ao.oo; 503-12
2,243.00° -

499.00/
40.00~




-~2 = 10th November, 1944.

-

Mount of Note  No. Sheres = Neos.

D
e

36.00 - « '1Q 476 - 659-3
958 - 991
1023 - 1052

22.0Q 159 -~ 1629
, 1811 - 2193
2243 - 2278

2314 - 235

1657 - 1689
2100 - 2142
2387 - 242
254 - 2512 - 259

1752 - 1788
1527 - 1112

1733 - 177%
1845 - 1909
1945 - 1984
2025 ~ 2065

1553 - 1518
1612 - 1641 - 1673
1825 - 1857 - 1a88
1925 - 1963 - 2004
2041 -~ 2075 - 2014
2160 - 2213 - 2254

2291 - 2325 - 2361
2399 ;

It should be pointed out that the share certificates attached are
considered the property of the association until such time as the loans are

paid. We would also draw to your attention that the Uchiyama notes carry only
4% interest.

We also would refer you to our letter of the 16th July, 1943 explain-
ing the circumstances of certain of the loans. .

Would be enough to acknowledge receipt of the various books
and douunuu&.atz::iud.“Od o

"YW te




: CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Shedule of Shareholders of ROYSTON SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
-.mhumdmmxmhumwunm
capecity as Oustodian under or by virtue of the Revised Regulations
mnumunmh-uw) dated m,wwwma.

Bo. of Shares  Shareholder Eo. of Slmres

25 20
25 2
12 25
<2< 25
¥ i
3 25
25 25
3 18
25 25
25 25
25 25
18 25
25 25
25
25
25
2
25
25
25
25
15
25

R&&
\

Aesistact Deputy Custods




october 6th, 1944

: ’MMmmmum)wnlm of $5.00 each. There are
 mo MaBILUION: [N garcod f pshoesTins for dibt)

prior to evacuation, & distridution to

following resulis ‘

Shares - 971 - Par Value § 4,855.00

Distribution 1,674 .85
$ 3,180.15

shareholders was sade with the

.1
f,!';f
PR

%‘-‘
4s eredit with

is also said to be &
for which there is

order has been {ssued regarding the Associstion. Upon

the Custodian, the winding-up of the Associstion




Asscelation

I n"' ’n»ym Letter of Februsry 26th, with
-a:wa revieuud P, 5., Ross & Sons" ropart

Fy | It ll#aﬁ to‘nn on reading the report that
‘the principal work to be done is to colleot funds from

lnauloriblt JtaanluO»!hn are uander the control of your
‘ _and that your evaecuation section is
lun ta collact these monies than P. 8.

_,thiﬁa of the eal@any*will dcpcné
“‘tt tnocantc receivable siaao there

:m, therefore, that we should.
& of having P, 5. Ross & Sons 1iqu1data
1mm&q appresiate your views.,

Yours very truly,
/nzc W, MoPherson
_ Executive Assistant

"tm-*‘*‘

gﬂa
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OTTAWA

‘ ! ; ; # .f.«....‘.w :
1bt'cuatodian of Enemy Property, erred. ;fﬁ&(g? 4
506 Royal Benk Bldg., -
ﬂnstiugl & Granville,
~ Vanoouver, B.C.
et

Dear Sir, .-Re: File No.13997,
' ‘ S8R n

We are anolosing hﬁrewith our chegque
ao¢|~1ooaal in the amount of $20.55. This cheque
dltt# August 15, 1943 is to cover the present vaiuu of
'nljas.OO»isuﬁgd in the name of Royston Alyukai whioch

‘“iéu forwarded to this office in your letter of
July S0th.

Yours truly,

FoFr Begistrar

KRR YOUR CERTIFICATES IN A wauo A LIST OF THEIR NUMBERS SAFELY ELSEWHERE
mmmmnm uN Mn‘ CONSERVEZ AILLEURS UNE LISTE DE LEURS uum
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FSCUATION SECTION

&5 2'G 6 1 9 m et |
ﬁ“*“" Pt T S A gl e B

?‘iia fi&t ol e 2 ot A ) e .

Go F"‘UChiy -
P.O.Box.24,

Auguet 16th 1943,

';ff,ﬁg\ ,, int of the Secretary of ,
'ﬂ#n--t;&n_ﬂffégsgor_tha Custedian, - | T ‘
o, e LIS

; i o IFie N s

’ " Af}'! TN N e M e S s
Dear Sirs:- Jour File 13097, f,
e ¥ e Moo RS

Further to my letter dated July 26th 1943 T vecieved a letter |
-~ from Fred Kato the followings: : 7

Fes e MCertain of the shareholders recieved less than 41% of dis-
- . tributions NO,1 to 13- Deductions were made from own shares for
. personal i?a?a,w1§h the exception of the following:

Oda Y. ) Guarantors of K.Nagano loan,.

© Cuaranteed smounte or loan was paid off by deducting half
the amounts of lean from each of the guarantors' shared.

D“'."""UUUOQ“-’O’IOCCOQOl".

E. Onizaki hacd about five losns, if I remember right about
three loans were covered by his own shares and the other two losns
were gusrsnteed by as followe: ‘

| Minate, Feiii ) Guarsnteed larger
Uyveda,Tsunehiko ) loan,

K&i&da,ﬁhuichi ) Cuaranteed small
Yoshioka Yonesaburo) loan.

K.Onizaki's guarantors and his own shares paid off all his

-+ losms, &0 he does not owe the association any money, Since T, Uyeda

 Asftfor Salmon Arm in March, therefore his shares was paid in - full
and his gusrantee for K. Onizaki's lnan was paid by his father or

" Tather-In-Law, ¥inosuke Minato. throughly understood before he left

Hoyston, The only regret T have is that those who left the district

. before evecuation had been paid in fil1l while others wvere only paid
415 of the full shares, Dut under the circumistances,thies was the
Test distribution I could make. '

o - Kelll Minate does not owe $149.25 under his gusrantee and
there 1s no $73.75 remains to his credit as Onizaki's loan was paid
Qrffpa\ 1¥ by Onizaki's own shares and talance by Keijf Minato and
maosuke Ninato(Paid on behalf of T.gxeda}.”
S s 1 hope shove explaine the distributions of the shares
:.and'ﬁiepanttinnzof logns ss{throufhly A€ you ¢8n see and able ta




GF.¥X.Uchivama, Heg. NO,06122,

undgrwtﬁaﬁ the eituation.

e ¥r, S.Yamsshita the guaranter of ¥Yaizo Tsuyuki'e loan,have
inform me that Mr. Tesuyukl hszs cleared his losn with the associs-
tion,I euppose thig is correct?,

Yours truly,







G.K.Uchiyama, Reg. NO.,06182,
P.0.Box .24, :
Minto City, 2.C.

July 26th 1943.

5 mpmnt of the Secretary of s
State Office of the Custodian, i

P

Royal Bank Bldg. e R S A< b
Vancouver, B.C. . | B3 1943

Dear Sirs:- Your File 13997.’

I thank you for your letter of 20th inst.,and
noted contents,on even date I wrote to Fred Kato with full
particulars and copy of your letter,as socon as I heared from him
I will informe you whatever he says. :

AT From my knowledge withheld $30.75 on Kinosuke
iineto I believe it must be part of T. Uveda's liability as
T.Uyeda ie adspted son of Kinosuke Minato,however we wait unti{l
we hear from ¥ato,

//// Yours truly,




ncd UL 30 1043 oo

e RO, .. 5

|

FRADE s Q@' s
B

3.¥.Uchiyama, a
P.0.Box.24, i
¥into City, BR.C.

July, 24th 1043,

. Department of the Secretary of State
~_¢ ,‘,0¢!iegfof the Custodien,
. Royal Bank 21dg.

5 Vmewwr - BiCs

. Gentlemeni- Your File ¥0,13997.
nada War Saving

Yours of 15th inst with Dominion of Ca
{aved and I herewith return

Certifieats NOJPc 1652, for $25.00 ree
you the same with an endorsement on behalf of Royeton A@xgkai¢—

T hope this is in nrder.

Yours traly,




‘ ank you very such indeed for your letter dsted July Sth
d your comsents to Nessvs. P, 0. Hoss & Sons who have written to

$0 the statement of G, L. Uchiyams th:t gertain
by paacentors ty the withholding of share distriba-
_ that in Mareh and April 1943 41F of the issued
3 of the sbareholdiors. Certain of the share-
thay are as followss-

l‘-‘ l M-W‘.
6ok 8.0
34.85
44 L0
45.10
0,50
34.85
36.90

e -

Toshloka; Yonesabuwro - i:ﬁ L PR Eg Eig éﬁ A

ile Uchiysma's statemeont with veference to the payment of
- his guarantors 18 partiy corroct, we oonsider Nagano
- 8841l owes $36.05 wi should be deductible from future distridutions om
- shares $o the guarsntors as follows: ' :
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- lr. G. Kemroka UCHIYilti

11l. Omdaski, Kensaburo
Loun ioccount
! !i‘mvfgld

.“I‘a E"? I: Y f
6o Kamada, 8. - 6as ) mtsed to
13, Yoshicles, ¥. PR v 9N 2305 ) amount of

i : 5% would appoar that jurt of this losn will be uncollectabls
-1"‘ Onizaid has funds to pay the deficiemey. In sddition Kelfi Mineto
e $149.25 under his pminntos snd uly the sum of 371.7% remsine to his
erodit 1z the shore svemunt.

"The remsiniug three notcs of Ouisaki are mot guarantesd:

2. ilmato, M 5
Aaount withbald .75

gk | mm W‘W"ui&ww;ﬂnm&&mmwim
tion wus mude to ths shurebolders. : :

18, _W. W K. '
Loan Accommt Lpad 00
Balanoe due dsa'n PR

There are ne Wuﬂ of these noteas.

'h“ﬂtm 8. X, Sohiguns 45 the guarsator of & mote dus the
Aspociation by T. Mtewbuehi 0105.54.

! it

"Fe beliove the foregeling gives you the inforastion you require
and will mssist in strelghtening cut the Association®s »ffairs.

8§ Lisited to $180.00. Also jolst gusrantor T. Uyeds not s shareholder.

"Fe sugpest that if Keiji Mimato has naar fanis in your possession
that at least $100.00 be withheld wntil it is mowm whether or mot Kenssluro
Onlsaki is able to puy his loans.

: "Fe also suggest that Fred Kato be asked sty £30.75 was withheld
from Kigopuke inato,®

Your comments will be appreciated.

Tours traly,

R. 7. Adaxander,
danager.




P. S. Ross & SONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIFRG
T CAIAPARY TANOOUVER

ROYAL BANK BUILDING
. . Vancouvver, B. C.
gur file 295-144 | ' 16th July, 1943.

Office of the Custodian,
Roysl Bank Buillding,
Vancouver » BsCos

* Attention: Mr. R. P. Alexsnder

Dear Sirs:

Re: Rgzptcn savanEVAssn.

Referring to your letter of lith July we note you have
collected the note receivable from Kaizo Tsuyuki in full end
we attach hereto his note which you may wish to return to him.

With reference to the statement of . K. Uchiyemsa thst
certain notes receivable were peid by guarantors by the with-
holding of share distributions to the guarantors. me note that
in March and April 1942 417 of the issued share capital was re-
turned to meoat of the shesreholders. Certaln of the shereholders
recalved less than 41% and they sre ss follows:~ -

Shares Received Short

Anpi, Manpel 12,500 36.90 14 435+
Dol , Kenichi 6,000 8.20 16.40
Kiyeno, 3higeru 12,500 34 +85 16 .40
Kobeyashil, Genwo 12,500 - 51.25
KEesto, Guntaro 12,500 41 .00 1025
Keanads, Shuichi 12,500 2 A0 6.15
Minato, Keiji 12,500 20 .50 30.75
¥inato, Kinosuke 12,500 20 50 30.75
¥inato, Toshio 12,500 _ o 34.85 16 .40
Qds, Yasuto 12,500 36 .90 14 .35
Onizski, Kenzaburo 12,500 o BY O
Uehiyama, G. K« 12,500 .- ¥ § L
Yoshioka, Yonesaburo 12,500 45410 615

156 ,000 323.90 315.70

oo 2PN

ot Bt ot ot
WN O
a * @ = »

While Uchiyema's statement with reference to the payment
f the loan to K. Nagano by his gusrantors is partly correct,
we consider Na ano still owes §36.05 which should be deductible
from future distributions on shares to the guarsntors as follows:




office of the Custodian,
vancouver, Be Co I 16th July ,V 1‘743.

Amount of XK. Nageno note s 0472

1. Menpei Anpi - Guarantor - % 32 .37
‘ withhelads; - 14.35

Balance Deductible & 18.02

10. Yasuto 0da = Gusrantor - % $ 32.
withheld Ak q
Balance Deductible $ 18,03 e 5$ﬂ
with refserence to the remaining amounts withheld from the
ghare distributions:- :

2. Doi, Kenichi 3
Loan Account 16 .00
withheld 16 .40
W

Ralence due Ass'n x 19 .60
No Guarantors

3. Klyano, Shigeru
Loan Account 40 .00
wWithheld 16 .40 -
Balsnce due Asa'n 23,60
Kot Guaranteed

4+ Kobayashl, Genwo :
Loan Account 145 .0V
Amount Withheld : 51 ¢23

palance due Ass'n 73.75

T
o g o S

In the svent that the assets of the Associestlion do not
realize sufficient to pay the members!’ shares to the extent of .
their psr value then Kobayashi's guarantors will be liable. They
are:

Fujimoto, 5. - Balence share a/c : 8.865) 1imited %O
okuki, G. - No sheres )} amount of
note $36.00

The remaining three rotes of Kobayashi are notv
by guarantors.

5. Keto, Guntaro :
Loan Acecount 25 .00
Amount Withheld 10 .25
Balance due Ass'n 147D

T




Office of the Pus*odian,
vyancouver, B. Ce. 16th July, 1%943.

-S. Minato, Toshio
Loan Account 36 .00
Amount Withheld 16 .40

Balance due Ass'n 19 .60
No Gusreantors.

1l. Onizakl, Kenzsburo

Loan Account
Withheld

Withheld from Gusrantors

1 7. ¥inato, Keiji
6. Kanada, S. : b4 ) 1limited to

13. Yoshioks, Y. : ;a§'05) amount of
B.3e 2 «20 note $40 .00

It would appear that purt of thlis loen will be un-
collectible unlas: Onizakl has funis to psy the deficlenc
In addition Kelji Minsto owes ‘14%.25 under his ;uarnn*ee end
only the sum 09 $73 .75 remains to nis erddit in the share
account.,

Tiie remaining three notes of Onigzskil are not guaranteed:

8. Minato, Kinosuke

Amount withhelad 30.75
We cannot ascertein why amount was wititheld when
distribution wes made & he sh.areholders.
10. Uchiyama, George K.

lLoan Account 2324300

Amount withheld 51 .25

Balance due Ass'n 2,193.:75
There are no guarantors of these NOTOS «

In addition G, K. Uchiyama is the guarentor
due the Associstion by T. Matsubuchi §l05.54.

0

We bDelieve the foregoing zgives you the informetion you

require and will essist in straightening out the Associstion's
affairs.

£ Limited to @ISO.uO; Alsce joint guarantor T. Uyeda not a
shareholder.




Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B, ° 16th July, 1943.

re

We suggest that 1f Keljl Mineto has sny funds in your
possession that et least $100.C0 be withheld until it is known
whether or not Kenzaburo Onizaki 1is able to pay his loens.

We also suggest that Fred Ksto be asked why §30.75 was
withheld from Kinosuke Minato.

We return herewlth your file.

Yours faithfully,




G:E.Uchiyama, Reg.NO.D61B2.
P.O.Box.24.
¥into City, B.C.

July 5th 1943,

R

ln'ﬂ&rtmﬂﬂt‘ﬂf the Secretary - %;’f“
- of State Office of the Custodian, }
File ey

8 B vl ol B
" T

e

e JUL L0194

Gentlemen:- Your File N0O,.13907. ESmian e s

1 S : Sorry this letter being delayed owing to my {llness
sk -wWes confined over two weeks, I have recieved reply from Fred Kato
. Ang guote as follows: :

" Kumagzo Nagano's note was endorsed by Yasuto Oda and Nonpel

. Anpl but prier-to evacustion the note was paid off by deducting

thesamount when paying to Mr. Oda and ¥r, Ampi’gaghares."

"In regard to Kensseburo Onizaki's loans he/about four items ‘
and last two had been fully covered by his own shares with additional
.- ohares left which was applied proportionally againet his other two
. notes,one of the, the larger amount, endorsed by Tsunehike Uyeda
and Kelji Ninato, and the other note was endorsed by Shuichi Kawada
‘and Yonesaburo Yoshioka,ofcause all endorser's shares had been fully
pald so the amounte were proportionately divided bétween the endorsers™

: - From this letter Xumezp Nagano's loan must been retired please
look into the same.
Eensaburo Onizaki's loane partly covered with hie shares and

- other endorsers are good so if in case -he does not pay able to collect
from the endorsers.

| - In connection to $25. War Saving Certificate in the name of
Adyukai,can de dispose it and treat with other cash on hand,I believe

Vf[ff‘.l“ﬁqn,tahi responsible to endorse it on behalf of Aiyukai as thie
- \Socisty is already disolved. ,

|
The following persons' address I have obitained,

- T'sunehiko Uyeda, Grindred, B.C.

Kei J i Minato i : do

‘Kumazo Nagano, Slocan, B.C.
Yasuto Oda, do

Kensabure Onizaki, New Denver, B.Cs
. Shuichi Kawada, Thunder River, B.C,
Yonegaburo Yoshioka, dn

Yours truly,

. K. Uchif s i
A

- 4
el e G e g i AR
elliaidb o din L h g et S s




P. S, ROSS & SONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREA L TORONTO WINNIFDG
CALGARY VANCOUVEN

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

Vancovuver, B. C.

ARt 2nd July, 1943.
- | EVACUATION SECTION
Office of the Custodian, Rocd TO®

506 Royal Bank Building, i
Vancouver, B. C. Fite Mo,

Ans. 3 Al
Rﬁmmdﬂdﬂg%;“wp

éﬁtintioni Mr. R. P. Alexander
Dear Sirs:

Re: Royston Savings Association and
G« K. Uchiyama, Jour files 13997 & 8985

Referring to your letter of June 28th we would
advise you that the payment of the balance dus to the
company's shareholdery in our opinion, should be deferred

until a reassessment by the Dominion Tax Department is
determined.

- We understand this reassessment will likely -
amount to around $25,000.00 and we expect the Department
will have certain information concerning credits to the
shareholder's personal account that may have to be re-
versed on the company's books.

Yours faithfully,




G.E.Uchiyama, Reg.N0D,08182,
P.0.,Box.24.
Minto City, B.C.

June 3rd 1943.

D-pt.of the &ecretary of State
Office of the Custodian,

JRoyal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver, B.C.

b

Gentlemen:- Your File 13997.

{In'rcply to yours of 29th ult. and wish to réply al'follova:

Royston Aiyukai is not the Japanese name of the Royston
HSaring Association,it 18 society of Social affairs among the emplo-
yees and entirely separatqone from Saving,and have already dissolved
before evacuation,$25. thd war Saving Certificate in the name of
- Aiyukai, I can not recollect how it became to the Savings hand,how-
ever,; I writen to Fred Kato,whoa ngc secretary of the Aiyukai in hope

he can clears thiajrnnptct,vill vise you as soon as reply reciovud.
or he will inform you directly.

‘ Mr, 5. Yemashita promiacd to write to Mr, K. Tsuyuki,Tashme,
.”rar ‘the balance of $58,35 plus interest there of.

: re The fnllnants cf endorsors,l can not give you all of them
'Gf!' hand,Please take the names from back the notes,perhapa I can
;g!va you full names then, :

‘Tokitaro Matsubuchi's note I believe I was endorsed for him,

-11 it wae the case I will look into the same, Please ad¥ise me the
salntinn.




fon with Er.

our findings indicete that you borrowed
of $10%.24 under & note datid November 29, 1939

W
:
3
&
3
»
i

vate of Gf per anmum.
made Yy the Custedian to liguideate the

Savings Associstion in active ococllaborst

s Ps O, Dox 24, Minto City, B, C,., in ﬂm. that all




: M, O, Konrolx UCHIYAMA, Police Registratiom No., 08182,
’n-ﬂ- 8985, W tte following notes: :

.Mnhunlo 1942
-wcnlor‘hr‘i. 1941,

mﬂ:homhummutmntootbﬁm




snainetion sede by the Oustodias into the affaire
wmmwmmw
.wwﬁthwaﬂmm

!
E

& note datod Octoder
& note datal abx
& note duted
& note catad
& note dated

E
it

by the Custodisn %o liguidate the

Wmam in active sol’aborsion with

= : S Ohd’mcmazuct.mmmt
mmxm.mumwm-mummzwmamm
mt’mummm the Cuastodian 18 in process of offect-
fng ook ol lm-Mwmmz.awumwatmm
mmmmm. The checus should be

fan of Bnewy Property axd we look forsuwrd to

'mzy*-ktﬁc

Tours traly,
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e

&8 and whion suoh sselstasce 1 required,

of all, would you plesse tell us what disposition
Far SBavings Certificate in the mame of the
tho secend puragrvsh of owr letter to you
% Alyuini the Japsnese name of the Roybton
‘ ' you suthorised by the issoclation to enderse
. Certif 80 that we may obtain procecds an' oredit
grooesds %o & trust scoount in the name of the sald Assocolstion’

‘ Tonld you jdesse have lir. Yemashite Shintaro write to Mr.

‘ 'Iw Tashme in compection with Uiy, Teuyuki's note for £400.00.

have Hr, Touyuki's account with 7341.65 (the entire amount of

oredit balance with us). The amount still due is $5€.35 lus interest
ate of OF per annum on (400,00 frow Novenber 28, 1941.

:
E

i

acde of the $28.00
; ; in

;
i
:

A
gi

¥
£
3!
g

(111
i

]

sg
o
P

&

e are endeavoring to effect collections of the amounts
Reubers and non-members whose loens are only purtly or entirvely
r shares In the Association. They are listed on Psge 2 of our
' %0 you i Hay Tth, We will be reporting in due course as to
sucoess or otherwise.

B5 }
i
i

5

the ssantime we would appreciate yowr giving us the full
the endarsers of the notes signed by Tokitarc M:teuluchi, Tumezo

f
g8

Yaurs tmly,

fte Fi ﬂﬁmm&!‘,
Munager.




?.T.Uchixama, seg.NO.0€182.
P.O.Box.24.
Minto City, ®B.C.

May 17th 1942,

~nﬂp£. of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian,

Hoyal Bank Bldg.

Vancouver, E.C.

. Dear Sirei- Your file N0,18997

‘ Thie is acknowledge reciept of yours of 7th inst.
in connection to Royston Saving Association,togather with reports,
- Exhibits and proposes of liquidation, I am entirely agreeble to

your proposed steps for liquidation, I have no doubt all members
of the association satisfy by your valueable undertakinge.

I mignt add uhe ioiiowings,may help you for your
proceedure of collections: : ‘

Matsubuchi Tokitaro,

Negano ¥umazo,
Teuyuki Kaizo,

: Above three nsmes were not members of the
association,simply introduced with influences of other members
and mostly depending on endorsors.

Teuyuki 's note was endorsed by Yamashita Shin-
Laro who svacuated here Minto, I can see him at anytime so plesse
8 8t me if there ie anything I can assist you with this parti.
cular party,. ;

Yours truly,




The following 1s a report on investijation sade of the
!azm Savings Association together with ocur suggestions
ﬂmuwthcmtoquaptd for liquidation of.
ssosia

Association were brought to this ofﬁ.ec
lwtnt. Hr. ﬁt& Brm. wio also forwarded to us in ocash the sum of

“’h‘ shish was contained together with the books in & safe on the sremises
e W He also forwarded 16 us & War Savings Certificste having a

$25.00 in tie naae of the Boyston Alyukei shich we presume is the
: ﬁl’ the Wﬂm Bavings Association. [Plesse confirm,

The auatad.un requested deosars. P, 8. Ross & Sons, Chartered
mmt-. to mie an exaninmation of the records of the Royston Sevings

‘ lons T8 are advised that the books indicete that tie Assoeiation.

_wes forsed im 1725. "he Assoeistion is not registered uncer the "Societies

7 Aet of the Provimce of Sritish Colushia® und we are, therefore, not of ficlally
- awmre of the objects, ruies and yegulstions, if any, governing the Associae
 %on's eperations. It would appesr, rowever, that it is an Association of
sour earloyess in the Royston Lumber Coupany Limited, that sanloyees subseribed
for shares st five dollars ($5.00) :er shure and were, as funds becane
avallable and rotee arose, loaned mcney by the Assoclation uoon the security
of thelr iersopal notas, endorsed by two gusrestors, and the security of

thieir stare certificates.

Attached you will find Exhibit "A® beingee

"Balance Sheet as at ind A ril, 1942 and Stetement of
Gpmuonn for the period froa Zlst December, 1941
April, 1942.
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PETABLIEREG 8nh. : A‘ Camie Appasns PRLRODS

P S Ross & Soxs

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

MONTREAL TORONTO WINNIPEG
CALGARY VARCOUVER

WA . GEN. U 4. ROS

Gi(‘!i??i

Vancouver, B.C.

Qur file 295-144 lat May, 1943.

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bullding,
‘Vlnmouvar, B. Co

&tt.ntiqu ¥r. R. P. Alexander
Dear Sirs:

Re: Royston Savings Assoclation,
Jour file 13997

Referring to your letter of April 22nd, we would
advise you that it 1s our instructions from your office to
maks all payments to evacuated Japanese through your office,
thersfore, any sums 6ut of the Royston Lumber Company to be
paid to ¥r. Uchiyama will be received by you. We have al-
ready forwarded to you a letter from Mr. Uchiyama concerning
the identity of certain employees in the aasoclation.

Yours faithfully,

/Q,M“’ ' Sl I

Rt




P.O., Box 43
Cumberla B.C.
Aﬂril 24/43,

Mr, B.P. Alexander, |

~Manager, i
Office of the Custodian
Japanese Evacuation Scc‘ion,
VWMOI', BoCo

Dear Siri

‘ . in reply to your letter of April 22/43 pertaining
to $67.76 of the above mentioned Association,
This we left in Rpyston Lumber Co. Safe intack
waiting further instructions from Vancouver Office.
I will pick up this cash Tuesday next on my
visit to Royston Lumber Co. at which time I will transfer

same to Vancouver Office.,
y b
!#' g/“géo“‘,

Matt Brown.
Custodign Agent,

Yours




22nd April, 1943.

recall that some months ago you left
of the Royston Savings Association,
. audited by P.S. Ross & Soms.

hand of ;ho Assg:tatlan amounted
pouo of security was
by you, but I do not reé:xl
t ition you made of the l!tll
t recall that whatever disposition

lnt&ruly satisfactory, at least at
you please refresh my memory, as I
to !tud any reference to. the matter in our
, aaystau Savings Association. At the same
| V,-: are retaining control of this cash item, would
gﬁ:att sehd us & cheque for the amount made paynbln to
' todian of Enemy Property.

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Manager,




22nd ‘pril. 1943.

”

.l.iﬂt ’i '0 k“ &m.
1 Royal Bank Building,

Dear Sirs:.

L]

red Royston s;vin;s Association

Thank you for your letter of April 10th and
for the copies of your report dzted Narch 3lat, 1943.

Please accept this letter as 2 claim and re-
uest that from funds due to G.K. Uchiysma from the
goyltqnﬁnuhnr Co., you let us have a cheque for 22243.00
sorresponding to the amount due by ¥r. Uchiyama to the
Royston Bavings Association. ‘ - -

When you receive word from Mr. Ushivama as to
identity of the former employees of the ¢ ’
NOSEe DAReES &ppear in your report, we would appreciate
receiving this information also. : — _

in,wxll be writing to you later in connectionm

ﬁith the recommendation contained in your report, sdvocat-
ing the dlssolution of the Association's affairs. :

Yours truly,

R« P. Alexander,
Banager.,
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